   1 / 9
                                     Specifications are subject to changes without notice.
250W Constant Voltage IP67 DriverEUV-250SxxxST                   Rev. M
www.inventronics-co.com             Tel: 86-571-56565800          Fax: 86-571-86601139          sales@inventronics-co.com
Features
Description
The EUV-250SxxxST series is a 250W, constant-voltage LED driver that operates from 90-305 Vac input with
excellent power factor. It is created for architecture lighting, decorative lighting, high bay, high mast, arena and
roadway lights, etc. The high efficiency of these drivers and compact metal case enables them to run cooler,
significantly improving reliability and extending product life. To ensure trouble-free operation, protection is
provided against input surge, output over voltage, over current, short circuit, and over temperature.
Models
Output
Voltage
Input
Voltage
Range(1)
Output
Current
Range
Max.
Output
Power
Typical
Efficiency
(2)
Power Factor  Model Number
 (3) 120Vac 220Vac
12 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~18.33 A 220 W 91.5% 0.99 0.93 EUV-250S012ST
24 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~10.41 A 250 W 92.0% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S024ST
28 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~8.93 A 250 W 92.0% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S028ST
36 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~6.94 A 250 W 92.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S036ST
42 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~5.95 A 250 W 92.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S042ST
48 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~5.20 A 250 W 93.0% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S048ST
54 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~4.62 A 250 W 93.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S054ST
Notes: (1) Certified input voltage range: UL 100-277Vac; otherwise: 100-240Vac
                   (2) Measured at 100% load and 220 Vac input.
(3) SELV output
Input Specifications